10EV Series
High Voltage Fuses – Rated 500 V DC
Fuse Datasheet
1
©2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/27/2024
Additional Information

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/27/2024
Ratings
Part Number
Current
Rating (A)
Color Coding
Test Cable Size
(mm2)
Typ. Voltage Drop
at 70% IR (mV)
Typ. Cold
Resistance (mΩ)
Typ. I2t
(A2s)
10EV010.xxx 10 1 114 12.8 310
10EV015.xxx 15 1.5 83 7.4 800
10EV020.xxx* 20 2.5 Coming up Coming up Coming up
10EV030.xxx 30 5 67 0.90 1500
10EV040.xxx 40 5 69 0.73 4450
10EV050.xxx 50 5 69 0.73 7800
* Products in development - Final values for voltage drop, resistance, melting I²t and T/C curves will be generated from PV tests data.
Please contact Littelfuse® for more details regarding availability timing.
Note: The typical I2t is an average value calculated from the breaking capacity tests by using the melting time before the arcing occurs.
ZXC Cartridge